SAINT ANNE

Parent Survey February 2024 Summary (18/03/2024)

My child is happy at this school

St Anne's RC Primary School
Clarendon Road

Audenshaw

Manchester

M34 5QA

Email: admin@st-annes-
audenshaw.tameside.sch.uk

Phone: 01613708698

Website:
https://stannesprimaryaudenshaw.co.uk/

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 78.1% 107
Agree 19.7% 27
Disagree 1.5% 2
Strongly Disagree 0.7% 1

Don't Know 0% 0

Total 137

My child feels safe at this school

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 80.3% 110
Agree 19.0% 26
Disagree 0% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.7% 1

Don't Know 0% 0

Total 137
The school ensures that pupils are well behaved

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 73.7% 101
Agree 21.9% 30
Disagree 2.9% 4
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Don't Know 1.5% 2

Total 137

My child makes good progress at this school

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 77.4% 106
Agree 18.2% 25
Disagree 2.9% 4
Strongly Disagree 1.5% 2

Don't Know 0% 0

Total 137
The school deals effectively with bullying

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 60.6% 83

Agree 20.4% 28
Disagree 2.2% 3
Strongly Disagree 0.7%




Option Percentage Quantity
Don't Know 16.1% 22

Total 137
Communication from the school is clear, regular and effective

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 62.8% 86

Agree 31.4% 43
Disagree 4.4% 6
Strongly Disagree 1.5% 2

Don't Know 0% 0]

Total 137
The school supports my child's wider development

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 72.3% 99

Agree 21.9% 30
Disagree 1.5% 2
Strongly Disagree 1.5% 2

Don't Know 2.9% 4

Total 137
Pupils mental health & well being is considered

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 69.3% 95
Agree 241% 33
Disagree 1.5% 2
Strongly Disagree 0.7% 1

Don't Know 4.4% 6

Total 137
Pupils with SEND receive the support that they need

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 54.0% 74

Agree 12.4% 17
Disagree 1.5% 2
Strongly Disagree 1.5% 2

Don't Know 30.7% 42

Total 137
Pastoral support is available for my child in school

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 67.9% 93

Agree 13.9% 19
Disagree 0.7% 1
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Don't Know 17.5% 24

Total 137
There are lots of opportunities to develop talents & interests

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 68.6% 94

Agree 24.1% 33




Option Percentage Quantity
Disagree 3.6% 5
Strongly Disagree 0.7% 1

Don't Know 2.9% 4

Total 137
The school makes me aware of what my child will learn during the year

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 64.2% 88
Agree 28.5% 39
Disagree 5.8% 8
Strongly Disagree 0.7% 1

Don't Know 0.7% 1

Total 137
The school holds high expectations for my child

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 74.5% 102
Agree 21.2% 29
Disagree 0% 0
Strongly Disagree 1.5% 2

Don't Know 2.9% 4

Total 137

My child has accesss to a broad & balanced curriculum

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 70.8% 97
Agree 25.5% 35
Disagree 0.7% 1
Strongly Disagree 0.7% 1

Don't Know 2.2% 3

Total 137
Reading is a priority in school

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 77.4% 106
Agree 21.2% 29
Disagree 1.5% 2
Strongly Disagree 0% 0

Don't Know 0% 0

Total 137
Teachers support my child to acheive in class

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 78.8% 108
Agree 19.0% 26
Disagree 0.7% 1
Strongly Disagree 1.5% 2

Don't Know 0% 0

Total 137
Leaders are ambitious for all pupils

Option Percentage Quantity




Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 72.3% 99
Agree 16.8% 23
Disagree 0.7% 1
Strongly Disagree 0.7% 1

Don't Know 9.5% 13

Total 137
The school responds well to concerns | raise

Option Percentage Quantity
Strongly Agree 71.5% 98
Agree 19.7% 27
Disagree 3.6% 5
Strongly Disagree 1.5% 2

Don't Know 3.6% 5

Total 137

| would recommend this school to another parent

Option Percentage Quantity
Yes 97.1% 133

No 2.9% 4

Total 137




